F11000002204

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Bergt		

400195712034

05/25/11--01016--020 **498.75

FILED MITHAY 25 PH 1: 12 SECRE MAY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

÷

SUBJECT: Early Childhood Association of Sarasota Corporation

Name of Corporation – must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Cerificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

		Suzanne Gellen Name of Person	<u>S</u>		
	Florida Association	for the Educatio Firm/Company	n of Young Children	_	
	30	26 West Main St Address	reet	_	
		Tampa, FL 3360		2011 TALL/	
info@flaeyc.org E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				2011 HAY 25 SECRETARY S ALLAHASSEE	
For further information	concerning this matter, ple	ase call:		S PH 1: 12	ED
	e Gellensat of Person	(813) Area Code & Da	878-9973 ytime Telephone Numbe		
MAILING AD New Filing Sec Division of Con P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	tion porations	New Divis Clifte 2661	EET/COURIER ADDR Filing Section ion of Corporations on Building Executive Center Circle hassee, FL 32301	•	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Certified Cop		e of Status &	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	Early Childhood Association of Sarasota Corporation	
1 1	(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)	
2.	Washington, D.C. 3 20-1194272 (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)	
4.	February 6, 2004 5. Perpetual (Date of Incorporation) 5. (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6.	5. February 6, 2004 (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S, to determine penalty liability.)	
7.	FLAECY, 3026 West Main Street, Tampa, FL 33607 (Principal office address)	
	Wendy Harris, 2819 Nassau St., Sarasota, 723 (Cutrent mailing address)	4231
8.	To serve the needs of young children by providing developmental & educational resources to adults who work with children's programs for Education and charitable purposes (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
9.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Image: Suzanne Gellens, Executive Director Name: Suzanne Gellens, Executive Director Image: Suzanne Gellens, Executive Director	
	Name: Suzanne Gellens, Executive Director	
O		
	Office Address: 3026 West Main Street Tampa , Florida (City) (Zip Code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman:	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	TALLS 291
President: Wendy Harris	
Address: 2819 Nassau St., Sarasota, FL 34231	AHASSEY 25
Vice President: See Attached Roster	
Address:	
Secretary:	
Address:	
The Constance Snyder	
Address: 3634 Pine Rd, Venice, FL 34293	

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

Wice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application) oma 13. Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the Chay T Harris President (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) 14.

Exhibit to the Application for

Early Childhood Association of Sarasota Corporation

Directors

.

Ľ

Name	Address
Debra J. Brown	4542 N. Lake Drive, Sarasota, FL 34232
Michelle Bundy	3226 Fauna St, Sarasota, FL 34235
Wendy Harris	2819 Nassau St., Sarasota, FL 34231
Jill C. Jacoby	109 Palm Ave., Nokomis, FL 34275
Cindy M. McDowell	1015 Beckley Cir., Venice, FL 34292-3938
Dianne Rose	1750 17 th Street, Building L, Sarasota FL 34234
Constance Snyder	3634 Pine Rd., Venice, FL 34293
Susie Wells	4448 Meadow Creek Circle, Sarasota, FL 34233

2011 MAY 25 PM 1:12 JRE TARY OF STATE

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS DIVISION



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that there were received and accepted for record in the Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs, Corporations Division, on 02/06/2004 Articles of Incorporation of:

EARLY CHILDHOOD ASSOCIATION OF SARASOTA



The above named corporation is duly incorporated and existing pursuant to and by virtue of the Nonprofit Corporation Act of the District of Columbia and authorized to <u>conduct its affairs</u> in the District of Columbia as of the date mentioned above.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the above entitled corporation is at the time of issuance of this certificate in <u>Good Standing</u>, according to the records of the Corporations Division, having filed all reports as required by the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of 05/03/2011



Vincent C. Gray Mayor

Tracking #: 4BKTUXXZMM

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS Superintendent of Corporations Corporations Division